

SBP Banking Services Corporation Section I. Invitation for Bids (IFB)

IFB No. Proc. Unit /070132 /32 IP Based CCTV/2022 Date: 28 November 2022

- The SBP Banking Services Corporation (SBP BSC) intends to procure Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of IP Based Surveillance System at SBP Banking Services Corporation Hyderabad. Sealed bids are invited from all eligible bidders that meet the following eligibility criteria:
 - a. Bidder must be an Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) or a direct authorized agent of the OEM of the offered camera models in Pakistan;
 - b. Bidder must have supplied the CCTV System of at least 100 Cameras to at least three (03) verifiable organizations in Pakistan in last five (05) years;
 - *c.* Bidder must have Annual Sales / Gross Turnover of at least Rs.30 million in any of the last five (05) financial years;
 - d. Bidder must have technical strength of at least two (02) OEM Certified/Trained resources;
 - e. Bidder must have valid Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) registration in Category EE-02 and EE-04;
 - f. Bidder must be registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department and must appear on the Active Tax Payers List of FBR.
 - g. Bidder must not be blacklisted or in breach of performance with SBP or any Organization(s).
- 2. This IFB / Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are also available free of cost for the interested bidders on websites: http://www.ppra.org.pk and http://www.sbp.org.pk.
- The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at the office of the undersigned on or before Tuesday, 13th December 2022, 11:00 am. Bids will be opened on same day at 11:30 am, at State Bank of Pakistan, Banking Services Corporation (SBP BSC), Shahrah-e-Fatima Jinnah, Thandi Sarak, Hyderabad –Pakistan.

Chief Manager

General Services Unit, SBP Banking Services Corporation (SBP BSC), Hyderabad Shahrah-e-Fatima Jinnah, Thandi Sarak Phone: (92-22)–9200607, Facsimile :(92-22)-9200604 Email: adil.zahoor@sbp.org.pk, Website: www.sbp.org.pk

